s [%]	P4900		256 Imber Only
<u>Terminello</u> Requestors Name 2700 SW ? Address <u>Mitchmini</u> FL City State	È Terminello 17th AUR 33133 21P Phone 5002A		12929577- 13/9901004001 ****47.75
CORPORA	TION(S) NAME		
Leo	OF Mid	IM; INC	. ب
			······································
() Profit			······
() Profit () NonProfit	Amendment	() Merger	·····
() NonProfit () Foreign	() Dissolution	() Mark	
() NonProfit		() Mark () Dther	
 () NonProfit () Foreign () Limited Partnership 	() Dissolution () Annual Report	() Mark () Dther	
 () NonProfit () Foreign () Limited Partnership () Reinstatement () Certified Copy () Call When Ready 	 () Dissolution () Annual Report () Reservation () Photo Copies () Call if Problem 	() Mark () Dther () Change of Ro () Certificate Uo () After 4:30 ck Up ()	igistered Agent Inder Seal Mail Out
 () NonProfit () Foreign () Limited Partnership () Reinstatement () Certified Copy () Call When Ready () Call When Ready () Availability Name Availability Document 1/2 Examiner Updater Kit EI The Sec 	 () Dissolution () Annual Report () Reservation () Photo Copies () Call If Problem 	() Mark () Dther () Change of Ri () Certificate Ui () After 4:30	igistered Agent Inder Seal Mail Out
 () NonProfit () Foreign () Limited Partnership () Reinstatement () Certified Copy () Call When Ready () Call When Ready () Walk In () Name Availability Document 1/2 Examiner Updater Updater Update	 () Dissolution () Annual Report () Reservation () Photo Copies () Call If Problem 	() Mark () Dther () Change of Ro () Certificate Uo () After 4:30 ck Up ()	igistered Agent Inder Seal Mail Out

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LEO OF MIAMI, INC. (present name)

99 FILED SECRETARY AN 9 57 ALLAHASSER OF STATE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted:

- 1. The name of the corporation shall be changed to: BRIGHT MOON ENTERTAINMENT, INC.
- 2. The principal place of business shall be: 2295 S.W. 23rd Avenue, Miami, Florida 33145.
- 3. Leandro Nunez resigned as President, Vice-President, Secretary, Treasurer and Director of the corporation and *Jorge Nunez* was elected Director, President, Vice-President, Treasurer and Secretary in his stead. His address is: 2295 S.W. 23rd Avenue, Miami Florida 33145.
- Louis J. Terminello, Esq. shall continue to serve as registered agent at: Terminello & Terminello, P.A., 2700 S.W. 37th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33133.

SECOND: The date of each amendment's adoption: July 9, 1999.

THIRD: Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one)

- X The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
- ____ The amendment(s) was were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
- ____ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.

[The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s).]

This Instrument Prepared By: Louis J. Terminello, Esq. TERMINELLO & TERMINELLO, P.A. 2700 S.W. 37TH Avenue Miami, Florida 33133 FBN: 872547 Tel: (305) 444-5002 Ì_____

Articles of Amendment to: Leo of Miami, Inc. Page -2-

The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by ______

·. ..

(voting group)

_.

Signed this <u>9th</u> day of July, 1999.

LEO OF MIAMI, INC. Corporation Name

BY: - . ..

Leandro Nunez, Director (Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)

(A director or incorporator if adopted by the directors or incorporators)

BY: President, Director zé Nuzéz,

O:\Data_K-Q\Nunez\amendment articles.wpd